

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No.1260 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.08.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-II would seek time to inform learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home to appear in this matter. List on 11.09.2026, under the caption 'for orders'. EVV,J ggd	Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. ggd